

6 November 2023

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804227
Email: Hpft.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/04923

Thank you for your request concerning EPR System.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. What Electronic Patients Records System do you use and when was it implemented?

This information is already in the public domain.¹ Please follow this [link](#) to our disclosure log (FOI 3439)

2. Does the Trust scan paper records? If yes, do you
- scan day forward and legacy records? or
- just day forward records?

Not applicable.

3. Is above handled
- In house by your own scanning team?
- Outsourced to an off site external service provider?
- On site by an external provider?
- Combination of above?

Not applicable.

4. If any of the above outsourced, please name provider(s) and details of when the contract(s) ends

Not applicable.

5. What route to market used to obtain these services (a) open tender (b) framework - if yes, which one?

Not applicable.

6. Do you have a published road map for paper-free at point of care 'Digital at point of care'? If yes, please provide a copy or link to this document

Not applicable.

¹ Section 21 – Information is available through other means

7. Finally, please advise names of any individuals involved in this process including your Medical Records Manager (b) Chief Information Officer (c) Digital Project Lead?

This information is also available through our public website under [Board of Directors](#). Alternatively all our management contact details can be obtained through [Binley's Database of NHS Management](#)¹.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

